Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	R 09-12-	2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥			
To the Honorable Commissioner	<u>°</u> 102549		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	9-8.63	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Ludwig Deibele See 1 in Addendum	9-001	Name: Bayer Aktiengesellschaft	
See I in Addendam		Internal Address: Patente und Lizenzen	
		D 51368 Leverkusen	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? W Yes U No	A OF	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Germany Street Address:	
[⊠] Assignment	□ Merger	Street Address:	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Street Address:	
□ Other		RECORDS	
		City:State:Zip:	
	10.00	OityStateZip	
Execution Date: July 5, 8, 14, 17,	18, 29	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):		
If this document is being filed t	together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1,10000	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/435,886	0432884		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
5. Name and address of party to	whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be	e mailed:		
Name: Bayer Chemicals Corpo	ration	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\40.00	
Internal Address: Patent Depart	tment	☐ Enclosed	
Internal Address: Tatent Depart		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
100 Bayer Road		Additional to be onlying to deposit decount	
		8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address:		50.0505	
		50-2527	
Distributed and	DA - 15205	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: Pittsburgh State: 1	PA Zip: 15205		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Name of Person Signi	ing	Signature September 5, 2003 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: See 2			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Filed together with a new patent application to: Not filed with new patent application to:			
Mail Stop Patent	Application	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation to: Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Commissioner for P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 2	3	P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
/2003 ECOOPER 00000274 502527 1043	5666	AUSCHIEG VI ALCTO TOO	
:8021 40.00 BA	ı		

Attachment to Form PTO - 1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Additional Conveying Parties

- Dieter Heinz
- Jan Thomas Leu
- Johannes Peter Schafer
- Kai Fahrenkamp
- Wolfgang Scheinert
- Thomas Schilling
- Paul Wagner
- 2. 5

5

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

We, 1. Ludwig DEIBELE of Salierring 12, 50677 Köln, Germany

 Dieter HEINZ of Körnerstr. 7, 51373 Leverkusen, Germany

. Jan Thomas LEU of Stieglitzweg 5, 42799 Leichlingen, Germany

Johannes-Peter SCHÄFER of Wipperfürtherstr. 368a, 51515 Kürten, Germany

 Kai FAHRENKAMP of Okerstr.10, 51371 Leverkusen, Germany

5. Wolfgang SCHEINERT of Emil-Nolde-Str.41, 51375 Leverkusen, Germany

7. Thomas SCHILLING of Maximilian-Kolbe-Str. 8, 40789 Monheim, Germany

8. Paul WAGNER of Friedhofstr.12, 40597 Düsseldorf, Germany

USSN: 10/435,886 Filing date: May 12, 2003 **Process for the mild distillative**

separation of mixtures

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder
2003 - 07 - 29	1. Ludwig Oerlich
2003 - 07 - 08	2. Prieto fino
2003-07-13	3. //h/-/ca
2003.02.08	4. Johannes-Pets Slaip
2003 - 07 - 17	5. Kan Falmen Sound
2003-47-18	6. ling S

2003-07-14

2003-07-18

Thomas Milling

8. Toul Copre

LEA 35898-US

RECORDED: 09/08/2003